900357131 03/11/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM376411

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900355530

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Low-T Centers, Inc.		05/01/2013	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Low-T IP Holdings, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	60 Village Lane Suite 110	
City:	Colleyville	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	76034	
Entity Type:	Private Limited Liability Company: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3916423	LOW T CENTER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8178742557

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8178742557

Email: david@morainefirm.com **Correspondent Name:** David J. Moraine, Esq. Address Line 1: 60 Village Lane Suite 110 Address Line 4: Colleyville, TEXAS 76034

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Moraine	
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Moraine/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/11/2016	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_of_Trademarks#page1.tif source=Assignment of Trademarks#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 005745 FRAME: 0827 900357131

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, Low-T Center, L.L.C. is a Texas limited liability company and the creator of certain trade marks, trade dress, service marks, intellectual property, business goodwill, and trade names all symbolized by marks (the Low-T marks).

WHEREAS, Low-T Centers, Inc. is a Delaware corporation with the right to use the Low-T marks by assignment. Collectively, Low-T Centers, Inc. and Low-T Center, L.L.C. are the Assignors.

WHEREAS, Low-T IP Holdings, L.L.C. is a Nevada limited liability company. Low-T IP Holdings, L.L.C. is the Assignee.

WHEREAS, the Low-T marks have been in continuous and substantially exclusive use since December 23, 2009.

WHEREAS, the Marks have become distinctive as applied to Assignor's goods or services.

WHEREAS, the Marks include but are not limited to:

1. Registered Mark #3916423, consisting of the wording "LOW T CENTER" to the left of a design feature, which consists of 3 diagonal rows all containing 9 circles of varying sizes, to wit:



2. Texas Registered Mark #801571672, the distinctive word or mark "LowT": to wit:

LowT

3. Texas Registered Mark # 801571669, the distinctive word or mark, to wit: "LowT" on top followed by the word "Center" appearing directly underneath the word "LowT: to wit:

LowT Center

4. The trade names: LowT, Low T, Low-T, Low T Center, LowT Center, Low-T

Assignment of Trademarks, Service Marks and Trade Names May 1, 2013

Page 1

Center

5. All derivations, mutations, or colorable imitations of the above.

Whereby Assignor is further the creator of certain copyright materials, including but not limited to training manuals, policies, statements, literary content, illustrations, merchandise, html code, internet web pages, and other material related to the branding and operation of the Low-T Centers.

Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the above referenced Low-T marks, copyrights, and any registration, and all rights relating to prior use, together with the good will of the business with which the Low-T marks are used, or that part of the good will connected with the use of, and symbolized by, the Low-T marks.

This assignment is effective May 1, 2013.

pocuSigned by:	DocuSigned by:
Mike Sisk	Mike Sisk
Mike Sisk, Manager	Mike Sisk, President
Low-T Center, L.L.C.	Low-T Centers, Inc.
Michael Sisk	
Michael Sisk, Manager	
Low-T IP Holdings, L.L.C.	